Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huan-Liang Tzeng	12/22/2003
Jeng-Horng Hsieh	12/22/2003
Jung-Hsiang Chang	12/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 8, Li-Hsin Road 6	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsin-Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300-77	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10762165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 979-1250

Email: lambriodes@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Steven E. Koffs, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1085-90168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven E. Koffs

Total Attachments: 2

source=2003-0300assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0357

500382733

- \$40.00 - source=2003-0300assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0358 Serial No. 10/762,165 Filed: 10/24/2007

TS03-300	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights		
	For X Application or U.S. Patent		
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner		
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:			
Republic of China Tanian	Township Minoli County-351, Taiwan (ROC) Republic of China Tauwan		
Nationality Nationality			
do hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77 Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete one of the fallowing)			
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries			
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			

Center Ball O-Ring

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0359

(a)	x U.S. patent application executed on even of	date herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)	1 1	
	(also check (e) if fore	eign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	$\left[\begin{array}{c} X \end{array}\right]$ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	n country, including the right to clam priority
con	d, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained fontinuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, are reof.	or said invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
be r	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignmen made or entered into which would conflict with this	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.
or pr any appl or de	Tinent facts and documents relating to said invention by be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to plication, said invention, and said Letters Patent and desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all in and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as testify as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said disaid equivalents thereof which may be necessary
WAF	RNING. Date of signing must be the come so the date of	signing)
***************************************	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of exec	Huan - Lian Geng Geng Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Jeng - Horny Heith JUNG - HISTANG CHANG
If AS	SSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment of the next page if notarization is desired.	behalf of ASSIGNOR Title ent is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facic evidence (35 USC
		_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in

RECORDED: 10/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 020007 FRAME: 0360